## Impact Services welcomes The International Personnel Assessment Council



January 30, 2019, Madison, Wisconsin –Impact Services (Impact) is pleased and proud to announce the signing of The International Personnel Assessment Council (IPAC) as their newest client.

"IPAC aspires to be the first stop for assessment professionals seeking a network of expertise and applied resources. Our partnership with Impact Services will help us live our core values of Community, Learning, and Practice while we work to foster member growth and increase our membership value and engagement by maximizing operational efficiencies." shares IPAC's Past President, Matisha Montgomery

"Impact is rapidly growing and we are excited about each individual new client. We are eager to share and support IPAC's mission to serve personnel assessment practitioners. The organization provides practical and useful tools for their industry. Our team is ready to support this unique group and help them reach their goals", adds Jodi Fisher, CEO, Impact Services

About International Personnel Assessment Council

The International Personnel Assessment Council is a nonprofit organization made up of HR directors and managers, specialists in staffing, recruiting, organizational performance management, and more. These professionals have interest and expertise in development and effective use of HR selection and assessment methods. IPAC's mission is "To serve personnel assessment practitioners and scientists by facilitating interaction with a community of peers and experts and delivering the practical tools they need to achieve professional success."

Contact:

Marty Alber, IPAC President

402.290.8662

President@ipacweb.org

https://www.ipacweb.org/

About Impact Services

Impact Services was founded in 2006 by Jodi Fisher, and since then they have successfully supported many Associations in growing and increasing profits and memberships. Now expanded into a robust team, Impact consists of Social Media experts, Non-Profit Administrators and Executive Administrative Assistants with impressive backgrounds in Association support, small business operations and international corporations. Their mission is to provide customized, efficient, and forward-thinking association management services to small and medium sized Associations with a highly skilled, dedicated team of Executive Administrators.

Contact:

Impact Services

608.210.3120

info@impactvs.com

www.impactvs.com